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Colorado DOC

Fulton County
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Jackson Cnty Justice Center
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Dallas County
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Maricopa County, AZ

olleti Service
e Charge
Local 2.30
IntraLATA 1.95
IntraState 3.40
Interstate 4.55
V-Connect Senie
Charge

Local 2.30
IntralATA 1.95
IntraState 3.40

Interstate 4,55

ALL SITES

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.25 0.25 0.25
0.30 0.30 0.30
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.25 0.25 0.25
0.30 0.30 0.30
0.89 0.89 0.89



Pendleton Base Brig

V-Connect Service

Charge
Local 3.75
IntraLATA 0.00
IntraState 0.00

Interstate 0.00

Per Minute Charge

Day

0.00
0.69
0.69
0.89

Evening

0.00
0.69
0.69
0.89

Night

0.00
0.69
0.69
0.89



Colorado DOC

Collect Servlce
Charge

Local 2.75
IntralATA 2.75
IntraState 2.75
Interstate 3.95
V-Connect Service
Charge

Local 2.75
IntralATA 2.75
IntraState 2.75
Interstate 3.95
Bebit Service
ot Charge
Local 1.25
IntralATA 1.25
IntraState 1.25
Interstate 2.00

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.23 0.23 0.23
0.23 0.23 0.23
0.23 0.23 0.23
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.18 0.18 0.18
0.18 0.18 0.18
0.18 0.18 0.18
0.59 0.59 0.59

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.13 0.13 0.13
0.13 0.13 0.13
0.13 0.13 0.13

0.13 0.13 0.13



Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.70
2.00
2.00
3.85

Service
Charge

2.70
2.00
2.00
395

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19 0.19

0.89 0.89 0.89



Hall County, GA

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.70
2.00
2.00
3.95

Service
Charge

2.70
2.00
2.00
3.85

Service
Charge

2.32
2.32
2.32
4.67

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.19 0.19 0.19
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00



Black Hawk County, IA

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

1.86
3.10
3.10
3.95

Service
Charge

1.86
3.10
3.10
3.95

Service
Charge

1.86
3.10
3.10
3.95

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.89 0.89 0.89



St. Louis County, MN

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.55
2.80
3.95
3.95

Service
Charge

2.55
2.80
3.95
3.95

Service
Charge

2.55
2.80
3.95
3.95

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.23 0.11 0.11
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.23 0.11 0.11
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.23 0.11 0.11
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89



New York Department of Corrections, NY

Service

Collect Cliaiise Per Minute Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntralATA 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntraState 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
Interstate 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
Servi
V-Connect kit Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntralATA 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntraState 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
Interstate 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
Debit Service Per Minute Charge
Charge 8
Day Evening Night
Local 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntralATA 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048
IntraState 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048

Interstate 0.00 0.048 0.048 0.048



Clackamas County, OR

Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.51
4.51

Service
Charge

2.00
1.55
3.35
3.35

Service
Charge

2.00
1.55
3.35
3.35

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.08
0.25 0.25 0.25
0.30 0.30 0.30

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.08 0.08 0.08
0.25 0.25 0.25

0.30 0.30 0.30



Douglas County, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.42
4.42

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.432
4.42

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89



Jackson County, OR
Jackson County Justice Center, OR

Service

Collect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.07 0.07
IntraState 4,432 0.69 0.69 0.69
Interstate 4,42 0.89 0.89 0.89
Service :
V-Connect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.07 0.07
IntraState 4.42 0.69 0.69 0.69

Interstate 4.42 0.89 0.89 0.8%



Josephine County, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
451
451

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.51
4.51

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.51
4.51

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69

0.89 0.89 0.89



Lane County, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

2.64
1.85
451
4,51

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.51
4.51

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69

0.89 0.89 0.89



Lincoln County, OR

po—
Collect e Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.07 0.07
IntraState 2.80 0.11 0.10 0.10
Interstate 451 0.69 0.69 0.69
Servi
V-Connect e Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.07 0.07
IntraState 2.80 0.11 0.10 0.10
Interstate 4,51 0.69 0.69 0.69
Service ]
Debit Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntraLATA 1.85 1 o 0.07 0.07
IntraState 2.80 0.11 0.10 0.10

Interstate 451 0.69 0.69 0.69



Linn County Jail, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.55
4.55

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.55
4.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89



Marion County Sheriff's Dept

Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

2.64
1:85
4.42
4.42

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
4.42
4.42

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.89 0.89 0.89
0.89 0.89 0.89



Martin Hall Juvenile Detention

Collect SEiIte Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.11 0.11
IntraState 3.95 0.69 0.69 0.69
Interstate 3.95 0.89 0.89 0.89
Service ;
V-Connect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 2.65 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.85 0.11 0.11 0.11
IntraState 3.95 0.69 0.69 0.69

Interstate 3.95 0.89 0.89 0.89



Oregon DOC, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
3.95
3.95

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
3:95
3.95

Service
Charge

1.75
1.46
2.35
2.35

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.09 0.09 0.09
0.45 0.45 0.45
0.55 0.55 0.55



Springfield City Jail, OR

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

2.64
1.85
2.80
451

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
2.80
4.51

Service
Charge

2.64
1.85
2.80
4.51

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.11 0.07 0.07
0.69 0.69 0.69



Charleston - NavCon Brig, SC

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

1.85
0.00
0.00
0.00

Per Minute Charge

Day

0.00
0.33
0.55
0.89

Evening

0.00
0.33
0.55
0.89

Night

0.00
0.33
0.55
0.89



Kershaw County, SC

Collect Sefyice Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
intralATA 1.15 0.33 0.165 0.165
IntraState 3.85 0.55 0.55 0.55
Interstate 3.95 0.89 0.89 0.89
Service =
V-Connect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1,15 0.33 0.165 0.165
IntraState 3.85 0.55 0.55 0.55
Interstate 3.95 0.89 0.89 0.89
. Service .
Debhit Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 1.24 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 1.15 0.33 0.165 0.165
IntraState 3.85 0.55 0.55 0.55

Interstate 3.95 0.89 0.89 0.89



Collin County, TX

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3,95
3.95
3.00
3.95

Service
Charge

3.95
3.95
3.00
3.95

Service
Charge

3.95
3.85
3.00
3.95

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.15
0.39 0.39 0.39
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.15
0.39 0.39 0.39
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.15 0.15 0.15
0.39 0.39 0.39

0.89 0.89 0.89



Dallas County, TX

Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.00
3.50
3.50
3.85

Service
Charge

3.00
3.50
3.50
3.85

Service
Charge

3.00
3.50
3.50
3.85

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.80 0.80 0.80

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.80 0.80 0.80

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.20 0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20 0.20

0.80 0.80 0.80



Box Elder County, UT

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.10
0.10 0.10 0.10

0.35 0.35 0.35



iron County, UT

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

3.15
2.80
4.35
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
4.35
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
4.35
4.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.69 0.69 0.69
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.10 0.10
0.69 0.69 0.69

0.89 0.89 0.89



Salt Lake County, UT

Collect

Local

IntralLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.10
0.10 0.10 0.10

0.35 0.35 0.35



Sevier County, UT

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.10
0.10 0.10 0.10

0.35 0.35 0.35



Summit County, UT

Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.95

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.95

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.95

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12

0.89 0.89 0.89



Utah Department of Corrections, UT

Service

Collect Per Minute Charge
ofiec Charge B
Day Evening Night
Local 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 2.80 0.12 0.12 0.12
IntraState 2.80 0.12 0.12 0.12
Interstate 3.00 0.45 0.45 0.45
Service .
V-Connect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 2.80 0.12 0.12 0.12
IntraState 2.80 0.12 0.12 0.12

Interstate 3.00 0.45 0.45 0.45



Utah County, UT

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

3.15
2.80
2.80
3.00

Service
Charge

2.50
2.25
2.25
2.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.12 0.12 0.12
0.45 0.45 0.45

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.10 0.10 0.10
0.10 0.10 0.10

0.35 0.35 0.35



Norfolk US Naval Brig, VA

Service

V-Connect Chsirge Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
Local 1.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 0.00 0.33 0.33 0.33
IntraState 0.00 0.55 0.55 0.55

Interstate 0.00 0.89 0.89 0.89



Grant County, WA

Collect i

Charge
Local 2.29
IntralLATA 2.80
IntraState 3.95
Interstate 3.95

Service
V-Connect

Charge
Local 2.29
IntraLATA 2.80
IntraState 3.95
Interstate 3.95

Per Minute Charge

Day

0.00
0.16
0.89
0.89

Per

Day

0.00
0.16
0.89
0.89

Evening

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Minute Charge

Evening

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Night

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Night

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89



Martin Hall Juvenile Detention, WA

Collect SERVIEE
Charge
Local 2.25
IntralATA 2.25
IntraState 2.25
Interstate 2.25
VeCo i Service
-Con
ne Charge
Local 2.25
IntralATA 2.25
IntraState 2.25

Interstate 2.25

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night

0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35
0.35 0.35 0.35



Pierce County, WA
Pierce County Juvenile, WA

Collect Service
ofiec Charge
Local 2.29
IntralATA 2.80
IntraState 4.55
Interstate 4.55
L —" Service
il Charge
Local 2.29
IntralATA 2.80
IntraState 4,55
Interstate 455
Debit Service
Charge

Local 2.15
IntralATA 2.80
IntraState 4.55
Interstate 4.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59

0.89 0.89 0.89



Stevens County Jail, WA

Servi
Collect i

Charge
Local 2.29
IntraLATA 2.80
IntraState 4.89
Interstate 4.89
V-Connect Service

Charge
Local 2.29
IntraLATA 2.80
IntraState 4.89

Interstate 4,89

Per Minute Charge

Day

0.00
0.16
0.89
0.89

Per

Day

0.00
0.16
0.89
0.89

Evening

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Minute Charge

Evening

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Night

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89

Night

0.00
0.10
0.89
0.89



Whatcom County, WA

Whatcom County Juvenile, WA

Collect

Local

IntraLATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

2.29
2.80
4.35
4.55

Service
Charge

2.29
2.80
4.35
4.55

Service
Charge

2.29
2.80
4.35
4.55

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.16 0.10 0.10
0.59 0.59 0.59
0.89 0.89 0.89



Washington Department of Corrections.

Collect S Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntraState 3.50 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interstate 4.95 0.89 0.89 0.89
Service -
V-Connect Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntralATA 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntraState 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
Interstate 4.95 0.89 0.89 0.89
. Service .
Debit Per Minute Charge
Charge
Day Evening Night
Local 3,15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IintralATA 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
IntraState 3.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

Interstate 4.95 0.89 0.89 0.89



CEC Wyoming, WY

Collect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

V-Connect

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Debit

Local

IntralATA
IntraState
Interstate

Service

Charge

1.49
1.17
1.17
3:55

Service
Charge

149
1.17
1.17
3.55

Service
Charge

1.24
0.98
0.98
2.96

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.17
0.17 0.17 0.17
0.62 0.62 0.62

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.17 0.17 0.17
0.17 0.17 0.17
0.62 0.62 0.62

Per Minute Charge

Day Evening Night
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.14 0.14 0.14
0.14 0.14 0.14
0.52 0.52 0.52



